



CITY OF PORTAGE
NORTHSIDE INTERCEPTOR PROJECT
BID TABULATION

Tabulation of Bids Received: **February 18, 2025**

Prepared By: Gina Muhlhauser

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Thieneman Construction, Inc.		H&G Underground Utilities, LLC		F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC	
						17219 Foundation Parkway Westfield, IN 46074		7 Berkel Drive La Porte, IN 46350		2146 N. Karwick Rd., Ste. D Michigan City, IN 46360	
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (2)						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Qualifications Statement						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Financial Statement						Yes		Yes		Yes	
E-Verify						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Drug Testing Program						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond, & Other	1	LS	\$ 517,687.50	\$ 517,687.50	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 452,809.90	\$ 452,809.90	\$ 670,000.00	\$ 670,000.00
1B	Miscellaneous Allowance	1	ALW	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
2	Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 54,499.14	\$ 54,499.14	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
3	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 76,984.26	\$ 76,984.26	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
4	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,816.57	\$ 60,816.57	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
5	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 1,001,568.38	\$ 1,001,568.38	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00
6	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 141,864.76	\$ 141,864.76	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
7A	Sanitary Force Main, 8-inch	10	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,162.45	\$ 21,624.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
7B	Sanitary Force Main, 10-inch	1,540	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 148.40	\$ 228,536.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 207,900.00
7C	Sanitary Force Main, 16-inch	5,720	LF	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,801,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,002,000.00	\$ 253.62	\$ 1,450,706.40	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,601,600.00
7D	Air Release Valve	4	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 6,693.55	\$ 26,774.20	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
7E	Sanitary Sewer, 10-inch	61	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 215.35	\$ 13,136.35	\$ 389.00	\$ 23,729.00
7F	Sanitary Sewer, 24-inch	3,768	LF	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,224,600.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,092,720.00	\$ 183.74	\$ 692,332.32	\$ 294.00	\$ 1,107,792.00
7G	Connect Force Main Into Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17,688.24	\$ 17,688.24	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
8A	Sanitary Manhole, 4-foot	8	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 15,206.13	\$ 121,649.04	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 67,200.00
8B	Sanitary Manhole, 7-foot	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 35,351.69	\$ 35,351.69	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8C	Air Release Manhole	4	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 28,067.91	\$ 112,271.64	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 39,000.00
9	Northside Lift Station Improvements	1	LS	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 455,000.00	\$ 455,000.00	\$ 560,510.13	\$ 560,510.13	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
10	New Lift Station (3,000 GPM)	1	LS	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 1,573,700.00	\$ 1,573,700.00	\$ 1,732,695.26	\$ 1,732,695.26	\$ 1,940,375.00	\$ 1,940,375.00
12A	Sanitary Force Main River Crossing, 10-inch	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 156,823.66	\$ 156,823.66	\$ 566,979.00	\$ 566,979.00
12B	Sanitary Force Main River Crossing, 16-inch	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 159,982.30	\$ 159,982.30	\$ 648,128.00	\$ 648,128.00
12C	Sanitary Force Main Highway Crossing, 16-inch	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 910,308.30	\$ 910,308.30	\$ 1,335,887.00	\$ 1,335,887.00
13	Utility Line Adjustment	1	ALW	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
14A	Granular Backfill	210	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 206.17	\$ 43,295.70	\$ 97.00	\$ 20,370.00

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Thieneman Construction, Inc.		H&G Underground Utilities, LLC		F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC	
						17219 Foundation Parkway Westfield, IN 46074		7 Berkel Drive La Porte, IN 46350		2146 N. Karwick Rd., Ste. D Michigan City, IN 46360	
14B	Undercut	2,000	CYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 94.64	\$ 189,280.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260,000.00
15	Surface Restoration, Asphalt	2,500	SYD	\$ 135.00	\$ 337,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 89.16	\$ 222,900.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 177,500.00
16	Fencing	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,875.95	\$ 18,875.95	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
17	Final Seeding and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 184,562.73	\$ 184,562.73	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 575,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 11,858,837.50		\$ 8,494,000.00		\$ 9,227,847.42		\$ 13,423,860.00

Thieneman Construction - missing attachment regarding pending legal arbitration
H&G Underground Utilities - Mathametical Error resulting in \$0.10 difference in Base Bid
F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC - missing attachment regarding pending legal arbitration

Certified by:



Ryan LaReau, P.E.
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 118001445

Date

February 27, 2025

